503174748 02/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3221362

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
KARL SCHUMACHEF	I DENTAL I	NSTRUMENT COMPANY, INC.	01/02/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D				
		KARL SCHUMACHER DENTAL, LLC		
Street Address:	_	737 EAST ELIZABETH AVENUE		
City:		LINDEN		
State/Country:	NEW JE	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07036	07036		
		Newskaw		
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		6309219		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:		(312)474-0448		
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	ACCTIII IT WIII NA CANT	
u_{SIM} a lat u_{SIM}	n provided.	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Phone:	•	l ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 3124746300		
•	3		a US Mail.	
Phone:	i c	3124746300	a US Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e: 2	3124746300 docket@marshallip.com, jkriegel@marshalli JEREMY R. KRIEGEL 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE	a US Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e:	3124746300 docket@marshallip.com, jkriegel@marshalli JEREMY R. KRIEGEL 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300	a US Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e:	3124746300 docket@marshallip.com, jkriegel@marshalli JEREMY R. KRIEGEL 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE	a US Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: 2	3124746300 docket@marshallip.com, jkriegel@marshalli JEREMY R. KRIEGEL 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300	a US Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e:	3124746300 docket@marshallip.com, jkriegel@marshalli JEREMY R. KRIEGEL 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	a US Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e:	3124746300 docket@marshallip.com, jkriegel@marshalli JEREMY R. KRIEGEL 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 31007/G1000	a US Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	e:	3124746300 docket@marshallip.com, jkriegel@marshalli JEREMY R. KRIEGEL 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 31007/G1000 JACQUELIN GARCIA	a US Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	e:	3124746300 docket@marshallip.com, jkriegel@marshalli JEREMY R. KRIEGEL 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 31007/G1000 JACQUELIN GARCIA /Jacquelin Garcia/	a US Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	P: 2 NUMBER: R: gnment#pag	3124746300 docket@marshallip.com, jkriegel@marshalli JEREMY R. KRIEGEL 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 31007/G1000 JACQUELIN GARCIA /Jacquelin Garcia/ 02/11/2015	a US Mail.	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is made as of this 2nd day of January 2015, by Karl Schumacher Dental Instrument Company, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor"), to Karl Schumacher Dental, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the United States Letters Patent No. 6,309,219, issued October 30, 2001, set forth in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/505,819, filed February 17, 2000, entitled "Periotome" (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires, and Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, the entire rights, title and interest in and to the Patent and the invention claimed therein, and all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign patents relating to and/or claiming priority to said invention or the Patent, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of such patents in any and all foreign jurisdictions where any application for patent on said invention may be filed (collectively, "**Patent Rights**").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign and transfer to Assignee its entire rights, title and interest in and to the Patent and the Patent Rights, together with the right to prosecute and recover monetary damages for any and all past, present and/or future infringements and other violations of the Patent and/or Patent Rights. This Assignment expressly grants Assignee all rights in the Patent and Patent Rights as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide, promptly after its execution hereof, such further instruments, documents and/or assignments as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee all rights in and to the Patent and Patent Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed, sealed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of the date first written above.

KARL SCHUVIACHER DENTAL INSTRUMENT COMPANY, INC.

Reserv By: Name: Title:

101925583

PATENT REEL: 034936 FRAME: 0234

RECORDED: 02/11/2015